

MEMORANDUM

DOCKS AND HARBORS
CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU
155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

FAXED MEMORANDUM

TO: Bidders Date: August 16, 2017

FROM: Carl J. Uchytíl, P.E. Digitally signed by Carl J. Uchytíl, P.E.
DN: cn=Carl J. Uchytíl, P.E., o=CBJ Docks & Harbors,
ou=Port Director, email=Carl.Uchytíl@juneau.org, c=US
Date: 2017.08.16 14:27:19 -08'00'
Carl Uchytíl
Port Director

SUBJ: POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS
Statter Harbor Breakwater Safety Improvements
Contract No. DH18-001

This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on August 10, 2017, for the subject project. The bidders and their total bids are as follows:

BIDDERS	TOTAL BID
Silver Bow Construction Co.	\$73,500.00
Trucano Construction Co.	\$100,599.00
Global Diving & Salvage	\$103,890.00
Alaska Commercial Contractors	\$105,430.00
Island Contractors	\$114,400.00
Territory North Constructors	\$132,050.00
Tamico	\$119,900.00
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>\$123,000.00</i>

The apparent low bidder is Silver Bow Construction Co. The CBJ intends to award the Total Bid in the amount of \$73,500.

This notice begins the protest period per Purchasing Code 53.50.062. Protests will be executed in accordance with CBJ Ordinance 53.50.062 "Protests", and 53.50.080 "Administration of Protest." The CBJ Purchasing Code is available online at: <http://www.juneau.org/law> or from the CBJ Purchasing Division at (907) 586-5258.

The apparent low bidder has until **4:30 p.m. on August 23, 2017**, to submit the Subcontractor Report, Section 00360 to the Engineering Department Contracts Office. The Subcontractor Report must be submitted even if there are no subcontractors planned for the job.

c. Erich Schaal, Port Engineer



BID SUMMARY

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Certified by: Greg Smith

Project Title Contract No.		Statter Harbor Breakwater Safety Improvements DH18-001		Engineer's Estimate		Silver Bow Construction Co. P.O. Box 5331 Shaune Drive Juneau, Alaska		Trucano Construction Co. P.O. Box 020870 Juneau, Alaska		
Bid Opening Date: August 10, 2017		CIP No.: 51-106		UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd			\$ 16,050.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 13,788.00
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	Lump Sum	All Req'd			\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,834.00
2880.1	Supply and Install 4x8 Timber Ledger Frame	EA	2			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,153.00	\$ 16,306.00
2894.1	Supply and Install Alum Frame w/ Fiberglass Grating	EA	2			\$35,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 25,282.00	\$ 50,564.00
2898.1	Float Transition Bridge	Lump Sum	All Req'd			\$ 18,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 13,107.00
Total Base Bid						\$ 123,050.00		\$ 73,500.00		\$ 100,599.00

BID SUMMARY

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Project Title Contract No.		Statter Harbor Breakwater Safety Improvements DH18-001		Engineer's Estimate		Global Diving & Salvage P.O. Box City		Alaska Commercial Contractors P.O. Box 32878 Juneau, Alaska	
Bid Opening Date: August 10, 2017		CIP No.: 51-106		UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd			Lump Sum	\$ 16,050.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,750.00
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	Lump Sum	All Req'd			Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 5,300.00
2880.1	Supply and Install 4x8 Timber Ledger Frame	EA	2			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,249.00	\$ 18,498.00
2894.1	Supply and Install Alum Frame w/ Fiberglass Grating	EA	2			\$35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 29,676.00	\$ 59,352.00
2898.1	Float Transition Bridge	Lump Sum	All Req'd			Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 15,530.00
Total Base Bid						\$ 123,050.00		\$ 103,890.00	
								\$ 105,430.00	

BID SUMMARY

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Project Title Contract No.		Statter Harbor Breakwater Safety Improvements DH18-001		Territory North Constr. P.O. Box 3950 Palmer, Alaska	
Bid Opening Date: August 10, 2017		CIP No.: 51-106		Island Contractors P.O. Box 241036 Douglas, Alaska	
		Engineer's Estimate			
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 7,580.00
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,600.00
2880.1	Supply and Install 4x8 Timber Ledger Frame	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,320.00
2894.1	Supply and Install Alum Frame w/ Fiberglass Grating	EA	2	\$35,000.00	\$ 76,300.00
2898.1	Float Transition Bridge	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 22,600.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 114,400.00
					\$ 132,050.00

BID SUMMARY

Reviewed by: Tina Brown

Project Title Statter Harbor Breakwater Safety Improvements Contract No. DH18-001		Engineer's Estimate		Tamico P.O. Box 1540 Petersburg, Alaska	
Bid Opening Date: August 10, 2017		CIP No.: 51-106			
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 47,000.00
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00
2880.1	Supply and Install 4x8 Timber Ledger Frame	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
2894.1	Supply and Install Alum Frame w/ Fiberglass Grating	EA	2	\$35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2898.1	Float Transition Bridge	Lump Sum	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 119,900.00
					\$ 123,050.00